1
TM CDP1852,
CDP1852C
Byte-Wide Input/Output Port
Description
The CDP1852 and CDP1852C are parallel, 8-bit, mode-pro-
grammable input/output ports. They are compatible and will
interface directly with CDP1800-series microprocessors. They

• Single Voltage Supply
• Full Military Temperature Range (-55oC to +125oC)
Ordering Information
PACKAGE TEMP. RANGE 5V 10V
PKG.
NO.
PDIP -40oC to +85oC CDP1852CE CDP1852E E24.6
SBDIP -40oC to +85oC CDP1852CD CDP1852D D24.6
March 1997
File Number 1166.2
Pinout
24 LEAD DIP
TOP VIEW
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
CSI/CSI
MODE
DI0
DO0
DI1
DO1
DI2
DO2
DI3
DO3
CLOCK
VSS
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
15
14
13
VDD
DI7
DO7
DI6
DO6
DO5
DO4
CLEAR
CS2
SR/SR
DI5
DI4
Typical CDP1802 Microprocessor System
FIGURE 1.
TPB
I/O
CDP1852